subsequent to December 31, 2008, it will be accounted for under Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 141 (revised 2007), “Business Combinations” (“SFAS 141(R)”), which is
effective for Republic on January 1, 2009. SFAS 141(R) changes the methodologies for calculating purchase price and for determining fair values. It also requires that all transaction and
restructuring costs related to business combinations be expensed as incurred, and it requires that changes in deferred tax asset valuation allowances and liabilities for tax uncertainties
subsequent to the acquisition date that do not meet certain remeasurement criteria be recorded in the income statement. The consolidated balance sheet and results of operations of the
combined company would be materially different if the merger of Republic and Allied were accounted for under SFAS 141(R).

144

Table of Contents

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
As of June 30, 2008

(in millions)

  Historical
   Allied   Allied
  Republic   Waste   Waste   Pro
  Services,   Industries,   Reclassi-   Forma
  Inc.   Inc.   fications   Adjustments   Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 13.1  $ 69.4  $ —  $ (63.5)(a)  $ 19.0
Restricted cash   —   36.1   —   —   36.1
Accounts receivable, net of allowances for doubtful accounts   320.1   752.1   —   —   1,072.2
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   103.2   85.6   —   —   188.8
Deferred tax assets   26.7   107.0   —   —   133.7

Total Current Assets   463.1   1,050.2   —   (63.5)   1,449.8
RESTRICTED CASH   177.8   —   49.0 (1)   —   226.8
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   2,167.5   4,528.0   —   310.8 (b)   7,006.3
GOODWILL, NET   1,555.9   8,020.1   —   1,334.3 (c)   10,910.3
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS   30.9   —   10.1 (2)   480.9 (d)   521.9
OTHER ASSETS   152.3   338.0   (59.1)(1)(2)  (104.7)(e)   326.5

  $ 4,547.5  $ 13,936.3  $ —  $ 1,957.8  $ 20,441.6

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable  $ 139.7  $ 477.0  $ —  $ —  $ 616.7
Deferred revenue   128.1   256.7   —   —   384.8
Current portion of accrued landfill and environmental costs   41.4   92.4   —   — (g)   133.8
Notes payable and current maturities of long-term debt   101.6   402.3   —   — (f)   503.9
Accrued interest   —   92.0   (92.0)(3)   —   —
Other accrued liabilities   268.2   553.2   92.0 (3)   —   913.4

Total Current Liabilities   679.0   1,873.6   —   —   2,552.6
LONG-TERM DEBT, NET OF CURRENT MATURITIES   1,515.4   6,175.8   —   2.3 (f)   7,693.5
ACCRUED LANDFILL AND ENVIRONMENTAL COSTS   367.9   803.9   —   72.9 (g)   1,244.7
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES AND OTHER LONG-TERM TAX LIABILITIES   515.9   430.1   293.0 (4)   (205.7) (h)  1,033.3
OTHER LIABILITIES   207.5   543.3   (293.0)(4)   —   457.8
MINORITY INTERESTS   —   2.4   —   —   2.4
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:

Republic preferred stock, par value $.01 per share; 50,000,000 shares authorized; none issued   —   —   —   —   —
Common stock, par value $.01 per share   2.0   4.3   —   (2.3)(i)   4.0
Additional paid-in capital   64.6   3,449.6   —   2,743.9 (i)   6,258.1
Retained earnings   1,626.9   682.8   —   (682.8) (i)   1,626.9
Treasury stock, at cost   (456.7)   —   —   —   (456.7)
Accumulated other comprehensive

income (loss), net of tax   25.0   (29.5)   —   29.5 (e)   25.0

Total Stockholders’ Equity   1,261.8   4,107.2   —   2,088.3   7,457.3

  $ 4,547.5  $ 13,936.3  $ —  $ 1,957.8  $ 20,441.6

145

Table of Contents

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2007

(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
   Allied
  Republic   Waste
  Services,   Industries,   Pro Forma
  Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 3,176.2  $ 6,068.7  $ —  $ 9,244.9
Expenses:

Cost of operations   1,997.3   3,733.9   —   5,731.2
Depreciation, amortization and depletion   305.5   553.5   68.5 (j)   927.5
Accretion   17.1   53.2   1.3 (k)   71.6
Selling, general and administrative   320.3   631.9   (5.7)(l)   946.5
Loss from divestitures and asset impairments   —   40.5   — (m)  40.5

Operating income   536.0   1,055.7   (64.1)   1,527.6
Interest expense and other   (67.9)   (538.4)   18.1 (n)   (588.2)

Income from continuing operations before provision for income taxes   468.1   517.3   (46.0)   939.4
Provision for income taxes   177.9   207.1   (17.5)(o)   367.5
Minority interests   —   .4   —   .4

Income from continuing operations   290.2   309.8   (28.5)   571.5
Dividends on preferred stock   —   (37.5)   —   (37.5)

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders  $ 290.2  $ 272.3  $ (28.5)  $ 534.0

Basic earnings per share:
Basic income from continuing operations available to common shareholders per share  $ 1.53  $ .74   $ 1.49

Weighted average common shares outstanding   190.1   368.8   (201.5)(p)   357.4

Diluted earnings per share:
Diluted income from continuing operations available to common shareholders per share  $ 1.51  $ .71   $ 1.47

Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding   192.0   443.0   (241.3)(p)   393.7

146

Table of Contents

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
For the six months ended June 30, 2008

(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
   Allied
  Republic   Waste
  Services,   Industries,   Pro Forma
  Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 1,606.7  $ 3,066.5  $ —  $ 4,673.2
Expenses:

Cost of operations   1,054.0   1,891.7   —   2,945.7
Depreciation, amortization and depletion   149.6   277.5   37.6 (j)   464.7
Accretion   8.9   28.6   .2 (k)   37.7
Selling, general and administrative   166.4   292.1   (.6)(l)   457.9
Merger-related costs   —   9.0   (9.0)(q)   —
Loss from divestitures and asset impairments   —   23.8   — (m)  23.8

Operating income   227.8   543.8   (28.2)   743.4
Interest expense and other   (36.3)   (216.1)   3.3 (n)   (249.1)

Income from continuing operations before provision for income taxes   191.5   327.7   (24.9)   494.3
Provision for income taxes   74.7   142.8   (9.5)(o)   208.0
Minority interests   —   .9   —   .9

Income from continuing operations   116.8   184.0   (15.4)   285.4
Dividends on preferred stock   —   (6.2)   —   (6.2)

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders  $ 116.8  $ 177.8  $ (15.4)  $ 279.2

Basic earnings per share:
Basic income from continuing operations available to common shareholders per share  $ .64  $ .43   $ .76

Weighted average common shares outstanding   182.7   411.1   (224.6)(p)   369.2

Diluted earnings per share:
Diluted income from continuing operations available to common shareholders per share  $ .63  $ .42   $ .74

Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding   184.5   444.8   (242.0)(p)   387.3

147

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

The effective date of the merger is assumed to be June 30, 2008 for purposes of preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet. The effective date of the
merger is assumed to be January 1, 2007 for purposes of preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income from Continuing Operations. See also Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements — Basis of Presentation on pages 143 to 144 for further information.